

## **BSE's India INX launches the Segregated Nominee Account Structure**

Mumbai, June 11<sup>th</sup> 2018: India INX has announced the launch of the Segregated Nominee Account Structure with a view to further facilitate ease of market access for foreign investors in the International Financial Service Centre (IFSC) at Gujarat International Finance-Tec (GIFT) City. Through this mechanism, foreign investors can become end-Clients of eligible Segregated Nominee Account Providers (the "Provider") for trading on the India INX products. India INX's operating guidelines for the Segregated Nominee Accounts Structure adheres to the broad framework provided by the Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI), India's capital markets regulator through its Circular No. SEBI/HO/MRD/DRMNP/CIR/P/2018/83 dated May 24, 2018.

Entities that are eligible to become **Providers** include SEBI-registered brokers in IFSC, Foreign Portfolio Investors (Cat I & II) as well as Trading / Clearing Members of International Stock Exchanges / Clearing Corporations that are regulated by a member of Financial Action Task Force (FATF). The minimum net worth requirement for Providers is USD 5 million.

The key benefits of India INX's Segregated Nominee Accounts Structure are as follows:

- Easy and immediate access for foreign investors to trade on India INX
- Immediate access to global markets for FPIs and EPIs through established intermediaries.
- Quicken on-boarding of clients
- Structure also allows Providers to fund margins on behalf of their end-Clients through agreements
- Segregated accounts ensure greater protection for end-Clients of Providers
- Decrease in Transaction Costs due to lower costs towards overheads

Kindly refer to below circular for further details on India INX's guidelines on the Segregated Nominee Account Structure:

URL: http://www.indiainx.com/circulars/20180611-1/20180611-1.pdf

For further information, please contact:

India INX Adfactors PR

Rahul Vyas/Yatin Padia Name: Mihir Dani Ph.: 022 22728472 / 022 22728516 Ph: 7738012080

Email: rahul.vyas@bseindia.com / Email: mihir.dani@adfactorspr.com

yatin.padia@bseindia.com